Remove addition on south end of 1"" floor porch & install round wood co!umns under 
2nd floor porch & room. 
Remove addition on second floor rear beyond gutter spout and weatherboard back 
end section. 
Tear down garage. 
Paint new work two {2) coats. 

Total Cost of Worll to be Performed ... 
One Thousand Forty Five and 00/100 ..•. $1,045.00"47 

The Anson borough Rehabilitation Project was very influential in reviving downtown 

Charleston. The Myers House's presence in Anson borough places It among the other 

significant buildings in the Charleston historic district. 

'' Letter to lilstoric Charleston Foundation from T.C.